
For public transport information 
phone 0871 200 22 33

7am – 8pm Mon to Fri 
8am – 8pm Sat, Sun & public holidays 
Calls cost 10p a minute plus network extras

This timetable is available online at 
www.tfgm.com

Bus

Operated by

Go Goodwins

268

29 July 2013

Trafford General Hospital
Urmston
Davyhulme
Lostock
Stretford
Sale
Brooklands
Baguley
Wythenshawe Hospital
Wythenshawe

From 29 July
268
Route changed to serve Wythenshawe 
Hospital. Times changed.

PO Box 429, Manchester, M60 1HX
©Transport for Greater Manchester  14-0270–G268–1500–0214Rp 



Alternative format
To ask for leaflets to be sent to you, or to request 
large print, Braille or recorded information 
phone 0871 200 22 33 or visit www.tfgm.com

Easy access on buses
  Journeys run with low floor buses have no 
  steps at the entrance, making getting on 
  and off easier. Where shown, low floor 
buses have a ramp for access and a dedicated 
space for wheelchairs and pushchairs inside the 
bus. The bus operator will always try to provide 
easy access services where these services are 
scheduled to run.

Using this timetable
Timetables show the direction of travel, bus 
numbers and the days of the week. 
Main stops on the route are listed on the left.  
Where no time is shown against a particular stop, 
the bus does not stop there on that journey.  
Check any letters which are shown in the 
timetable against the key at the bottom of 
the page.

Where to find information about 
service changes
www.tfgm.com 
Bus station posters 
Leaflets from outlets.

Tickets and information
Bus companies offer a range of tickets for 
use on their own buses. For travel on any 
service in the County, use System One tickets, 
including DaySaver. Travelshops provide tickets, 
information and journey planning advice on 
buses, trains and trams for work and pleasure.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown in four figures. 
The first two are the hour and 
the last two are the minutes. 

0753 is 53 minutes past 7am 
1953 is 53 minutes past 7pm

Additional information

Printed on coated recycled paper made using 50% recycled fibre from
post consumer sources and 50% virgin fibre from sustainable forests.

Operator details
Go Goodwins
Lyntown Trading Estate
186 Old Wellington Road, Eccles
Manchester, M30 1QG
Telephone 0161 789 4545

Travelshops
Wythenshawe Bus Station
Mon to Sat 8.30am to 1.15pm and 2pm to 4pm
Sunday* Closed

*Including public holidays



Contains Ordnance Survey data ©Crown copyright and database right 2010 
©0100022610 Transport for Greater Manchester 2014
Transport for Greater Manchester uses reasonable endeavours to check the accuracy of 
information published and to publish changes to information in a timely manner. In no 
event will Transport for Greater Manchester be liable for any loss that may arise from this 
information being inaccurate.
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Key
  Bus route
  Journeys via Sale Grammar School
  Hail and ride:
  passengers can get on or off
  the bus wherever it is safe
  Train line
  Tram line
  Direction of travel
  Bus station/connection point
  Train station
  Metrolink stop
 H Hospital
  Terminus268



Urmston — Stretford — Sale — Wythenshawe 268

Mondays to Fridays
 SD SH
 a 
Urmston, Library 0737 0755 0902 1004 1108 1302 1404 1511 1625
Lostock College 0745 0803 0910 1012 1116 1310 1412 1519 1634
Stretford Mall 0753 0811 0918 1020 1124 1318 1420 1527 1642
Sale, Hayfield Street 0815 0822 0927 1029 1133 1327 1429 1536 1655
Brooklands, Woodcourt 0830 0831 0936 1038 1142 1336 1438 1548 1707
Baguley, Royal Oak Road 0837 0837 0942 1044 1148 1342 1444 1551 1712
Hall Lane Shops 0841 0841 0946 1048 1152 1346 1448 1555 1715
Wythenshawe Hospital 0844 0844 0949 1051 1155 1349 1451 1558 1718
Wythenshawe, Forum 0849 0849 0955 1057 1201 1355 1457 1604 1723
Wythenshawe, Bus Station 0851 0851 0957 1059 1203 1357 1459 1606 1725

Saturdays
Urmston, Library 0755 0902 1004 1108 1302 1404 1511 1625 
Lostock College 0803 0910 1012 1116 1310 1412 1519 1634 
Stretford Mall 0811 0918 1020 1124 1318 1420 1527 1642
Sale, Hayfield Street 0822 0927 1029 1133 1327 1429 1536 1655 
Brooklands, Woodcourt 0831 0936 1038 1142 1336 1438 1548 1707 
Baguley, Royal Oak Road 0837 0942 1044 1148 1342 1444 1551 1712 
Hall Lane Shops 0841 0946 1048 1152 1346 1448 1555 1715 
Wythenshawe Hospital 0844 0949 1051 1155 1349 1451 1558 1718 
Wythenshawe, Forum 0849 0955 1057 1201 1355 1457 1604 1723 
Wythenshawe, Bus Station 0851 0957 1059 1203 1357 1459 1606 1725 

Bus 268 does not run on Sundays or public holidays
Bus 268 is provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester
a – Runs via Ashton upon Mersey and Sale Grammar School
SD – Schooldays only
SH – School holidays only



Wythenshawe — Sale — Stretford — Trafford General Hospital — Urmston 268

Mondays to Fridays
 SD SH SD SH      SH SD 
           a 
Wythenshawe, Bus Station     0900 1004 1104 1300 1405 1504 1504 1611 1730
Wythenshawe, Forum   0721 0750 0902 1006 1106 1302 1407 1506 1506 1613 1732
Wythenshawe Hospital   0726 0755 0907 1011 1111 1307 1412 1511 1511 1618 1737
Hall Lane Shops   0730 0758 0910 1014 1114 1310 1415 1514 1514 1621 1740
Baguley, Royal Oak Road   0736 0803 0915 1019 1119 1315 1420 1519 1519 1626 1745
Brooklands, Woodcourt   0744 0808 0920 1024 1124 1320 1425 1524 1524 1631 1750
Sale, Ashton Lane   0757 0820 0932 1036 1136 1332 1437 1536 1543 1645 1804
Stretford Mall   0804 0827 0939 1043 1143 1339 1444 1543 1550 1652 1812
Lostock College   0812 0835 0947 1051 1151 1347 1452 1551 1608 1658 
Trafford General Hospital 0730 0748 c 0842 0954 1058 1158 1354 1459 1558 1615 1705
Urmston, Library 0737 0755  0847 0959 1103 1203 1359 1504 1603 1620 1710

Saturdays
Wythenshawe, Bus Station   0900 1004 1104 1300 1405 1504 1611 1730
Wythenshawe, Forum  0750 0902 1006 1106 1302 1407 1506 1613 1732
Wythenshawe Hospital  0755 0907 1011 1111 1307 1412 1511 1618 1737
Hall Lane Shops  0758 0910 1014 1114 1310 1415 1514 1621 1740
Baguley, Royal Oak Road  0803 0915 1019 1119 1315 1420 1519 1626 1745
Brooklands, Woodcourt  0808 0920 1024 1124 1320 1425 1524 1631 1750
Sale, Ashton Lane  0820 0932 1036 1136 1332 1437 1536 1645 1804
Stretford Mall  0827 0939 1043 1143 1339 1444 1543 1652 1812
Lostock College  0835 0947 1051 1151 1347 1452 1551 1658
Trafford General Hospital 0748 0842 0954 1058 1158 1354 1459 1558 1705
Urmston, Library 0755 0847 0959 1103 1203 1359 1504 1603 1710

Bus 268 does not run on Sundays or public holidays
Bus 268 is provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester
a – Runs via Sale Grammar School and Ashton upon Mersey
c – Continues to Flixton Girls School via Lostock Road, Barton Road, Broadway, Woodhouse Road, Davyhulme Road, Woodsend Road, Woodsend Crescent Road, Irlam Road  
 and Flixton Road
SD – Schooldays only
SH – School holidays only


